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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

131056

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING-ASPHALT

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160

BID CODE
00003
00020
00078
00100
00103
00190
00212
00309
00330
01845
01891
02230
02599
02696
10203ND
23362ES403

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG64-22
ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB

ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.5B PG64-22

Section: 0002 - PAVING-CONCRETE

LINE
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650

Section: 0003 - PAVING-CONC WITH ASPHALT SHOULDER
ALT DESCRIPTION

LINE

BID CODE
00003
00020
00078
00100
00103
00190
00212
00309
00330
00358
01845
02078
02084
02230
02598
02599
02696
10203ND
20263ED
23265ES717
23362ES403

BID CODE

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB

JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD

JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE lll
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT

12/9/13

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE STOP BAR-24 IN

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.5B PG64-22

QUANTITY
28,883.00
69.00
45,818.00
244.00
33.00
119.00
20,329.00
1,934.00
2,148.00
59.50
1,125.00
400,003.00
121,901.00
25,235.00
1.00
3,673.00

QUANTITY
38,820.00
69.00
6,754.00
244.00
33.00
119.00
8,305.00
1,083.00
2,148.00
53.00
1,184.50
10,315.00
25,452.00
404,742.00
55,323.00
11,552.00
25,235.00
1.00
55,428.00
184.00
1,573.00

QUANTITY
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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

131056

LINE
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830

BID CODE
00003
00020
00078
00100
00103
00190
00212
00309
00330
01845
02084
02230
02598
02599
02696
10203ND
20263ED
23362ES403

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG64-22
ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB

JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE lll
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.5B PG64-22

Section: 0004 - ROADWAY

LINE
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880

0890

0900
0910
0920

0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030

1040
1050
1060
1070

BID CODE
01000
01010
01020
01024
01028

01982

01983
01984
01985

01987
01992
02003
02014
02091
02159
02223
02242
02262
02351
02360

02363
02367
02369
02371

ALT DESCRIPTION

PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW

DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

INSTALL TEMP CONC MED BARR
RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
BARRICADE-TYPE llI

REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

WATER

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END

TYA

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7

12/9/13

QUANTITY
37,941.00
69.00
10,589.00
244.00
33.00
119.00
10,432.00
1,934.00
2,148.00
1,184.50
25,452.00
404,742.00
55,323.00
11,552.00
25,235.00
1.00
55,323.00
1,573.00

QUANTITY
173.00
126.00
2.00
1.00
10.00

43.00

16.00
98.00
12.00

96.00
9,600.00
1,200.00

16.00
6,200.00
3,450.00

666.00
131.00
8,923.00
11,487.50
4.00

4.00
1.00
4.00
2.00

REVISED: 12-9-13 Contract ID: 131056
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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

131056

LINE
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350
1351
1360
1370
1380
1390
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470
1480
1490
1500
1510
1520
1530
1540
1550
1560

BID CODE

02373
02381
02391
02396
02429
02432
02483
02484
02545
02600
02650
02651
02651
02653
02671
02676
02677
02690
02696
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02709
02726
02731
02775
02898
05950
05952
05953
05966
05985
05990
06417
06418
06510
06514
06515
06517
06567
06568
06592
06593
06600
08100
08150

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/9/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3
REMOVE GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

CLEARING AND GRUBBING72 ACRES
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)NO. 1
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)NO. 2
LANE CLOSURE

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SAFELOADING

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE ADDED: 12-9-13
ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

SODDING

FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-W
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-Y

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

QUANTITY
2.00
8,299.00
16.00
1.00
64.00
64.00
2,391.00
1,388.00
1.00
7,519.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
5.00
1.00
3,110.00
26.80
36,500.00
3,450.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
3,450.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
116,198.00
348,630.00
34,863.00
11.30
218,603.00
4,199.00
128.00
178.00
25,709.00
24,150.00
33,223.00
1,963.00
57.00
141.00
210.00
39.00
28.00
28.16
708.00

REVISED: 12-9-13 Contract ID: 131056
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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

131056
Report Date 12/9/13

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1570 08902 CRASH CUSHION TY VICLASS B TL3 2.00
1580 08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 2.00
1590 20430ED SAW CUT 5,844.00
1600 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 4,572.00
1610 23275EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 2 165.00
1620 23276EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 3 95.00
1630 24540 R/W MONUMENT TYPE 3 9.00

Section: 0005 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1640 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 216.00
1650 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN 64.00
1660 00460 CULVERT PIPE-12 IN 78.00
1670 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15IN 66.00
1680 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 833.00
1690 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 93.00
1700 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN 454.00
1710 00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN 536.00
1720 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN 100.00
1730 00522 STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN 302.00
1740 00526 STORM SEWER PIPE-30 IN 158.00
1750 00528 STORM SEWER PIPE-36 IN 223.00
1760 00530 STORM SEWER PIPE-48 IN 84.00
1770 01200 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-12 IN 1.00
1780 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 1.00
1790 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 6.00
1800 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 2.00
1810 01210 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN 5.00
1820 01212 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN 5.00
1830 01214 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-42 IN 1.00
1840 01216 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-48 IN 1.00
1850 01433 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN 2.00
1860 01450 S & FBOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN 11.00
1870 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B 2.00
1880 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 5.00
1890 01493 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 2 1.00
1900 01517 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5F 1.00
1910 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN 1.00
1920 01651 JUNCTION BOX-MOD 1.00
1930 21800EN BORE AND JACK PIPE-30 IN 200.00
1940 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION 3,004.00

Section: 0006 - BRIDGE-26676
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1950 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKEFILL 160.00
1960 02998 MASONRY COATING 1,250.00

REVISED: 12-9-13 Contract ID: 131056
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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

131056

LINE
1970
1980
1990
2000
2010
2020
2030
2040
2050
2060
2070
2080
2090
2100

BID CODE

03299
08001
08002
08020
08033
08051
08095
08100
08104
08150
08151
08500
21532ED
24383EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/9/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP14X89

PILE POINTS-14 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
APPROACH SLAB

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE Il

PC I-BEAM TY NH 66 61-HYBRID

Section: 0007 - GASLINE

LINE
2110
2120
2130
2140
2150
2160
2170
2180

2190

2200

2210

2220

2230

2240

2250

2260

2270

BID CODE

03438

20083NN
20084NN
20333EN
21773NN
24603EC
24603EC
24603EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

24604EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

RECONNECT TO MAIN

CONNECT TO SERVICE

CUT & CAP

SERVICE LINE3/4 IN

GAS LINE MARKER

POLYETHYLENE VALVE WITH BOX4 IN
POLYETHYLENE VALVE WITH BOX6 IN
POLYETHYLENE VALVE WITH BOX3 IN

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAING6 IN OUTSIDE
ROADWAY

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN4 IN OUTSIDE
ROADWAY

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN4 IN UNDER
ROADWAY

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN4 IN TUNNEL/
BORE

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAING6 IN UNDER
ROADWAY

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAING6 IN TUNNEL/
BORE

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN3 IN TUNNEL/
BORE

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN3 IN OUTSIDE
ROADWAY

POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN3 IN UNDER
ROADWAY

Section: 0008 - SIGNING

LINE BID CODE

2280
2290

04903
06400

ALT DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE MARKER
GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE A

QUANTITY
83.00
170.00
20.00
270.00
61.00
261.00
12.00
128.00
435.90
21,446.00
136,535.00
222.00
506.00
1,001.00

QUANTITY
1.00
2.00
3.00
40.00
13.00
4.00
5.00
1.00

3,700.00

1,700.00

20.00

100.00

10.00

350.00

95.00

1,650.00

15.00

QUANTITY
1.00
2,025.00

REVISED: 12-9-13 Contract ID: 131056
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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

131056

LINE
2300
2310
2320
2330
2340
2350
2360
2370
2380
2390
2400

BID CODE
06405
06406
06407
06410
06411
06441
06490
06491
20418ED
21596ND
24631EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST TYPE 2

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C
CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS
REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS
GMSS TYPE D

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY

Section: 0009 - LIGHTING

LINE
2410
2420
2430
2440
2450
2460
2470
2480
2490
2500
2510
2520
2530
2540
2550
2560
2570
2580

BID CODE
04700
04701
04722
04723
04725
04740
04741
04750
04761
04770
04780
04793
04795
04820
04832
04833
20391NS835
21543EN

ALT DESCRIPTION

POLE 30 FT MTG HT

POLE 40 FT MTG HT

BRACKET 8 FT

BRACKET 10 FT

BRACKET 15 FT

POLE BASE

POLE BASE IN MEDIAN WALL
TRANSFORMER BASE

LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT
HPS LUMINAIRE

FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
CONDUIT-1 1/4IN

CONDUIT-2 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
WIRE-NO. 12

WIRE-NO. 8

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

Section: 0010 - WATERLINE

LINE
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270

BID CODE
03381
03385
03385
03432
03442
03479
03522
03526
03550
05950
08019

ALT DESCRIPTION

PVC PIPE-2 IN

PVC PIPE-6 INOUTSIDE ROADWAY
PVC PIPE-6 INUNDER ROADWAY
REMOVE AND RELOCATE METER
DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
TIE-INTO 6 IN WATER MAIN

GATE VALVE-2 IN

GATE VALVE-6 IN

CUT & CAP EXIST WATER MAIN
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

12/9/13

QUANTITY
1,244.00
643.00
56.00
390.00
1,755.00
5,173.00
24.00
1,232.00
1.00
8.00
162.00

QUANTITY
8.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
2.00

12.00
1.00
13.00
1.00
13.00
26.00
2,200.00
900.00
3,100.00
1,650.00
8,650.00
12.00
900.00

QUANTITY
20.00
5,970.00
60.00
2.00
2,500.00
2.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
450.00
40.00

REVISED: 12-9-13 Contract ID: 131056
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METCALFE COUNTY
JLO3 085 0068 009-011

131056

LINE
0280
0290
0300

0310

0320
0330

0340
0350
0360
0370

0380
0390
0400
0410
0420

BID CODE
20951ND
21233ED
21346ND

21346ND

21916EN
22082NN

22083NN
23326EC
23340EC
23341EC

23513EC
23514EC
23710EC
23969EC
23983EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/9/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE-6IN X 6 IN
ASPHALT PAVING REPLACEMENT

WATER SERVICE RECONNECT-3/4 IN-1 IN

WATER SERVICE RECONNECT-3/4 IN-1
INPVC

PVC PIPE 6 IN-WITH STEEL PIPE 12 IN BORE

AND JACK
REVISED:12-9-13

AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY

WATER ITEM POST MARKERLINE AND
VALVE MARKER

EXCAVATION-UNCLASSIFIED
PAVEMENT REPLACEMENTCOLD MIX
GENERAL CONCRETECLASS C

CRUSHED STONE PAVEMENT
REPLACEMENT

TOPSOIL AND SEEDING OF TRENCHES
SERVICE TAP AND TEE-1 IN

PE WATER MAIN-6 IN

CRUSHED STONE BACKEFILL

Section: 0011 - MOB AND DEMOB

LINE
0430
0440

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

REVISED: 12-9-13 Contract ID: 131056

4.00 EACH
30.00 LF
2.00 EACH

40.00 EACH

410.00 LF

8.00 EACH

22.00 EACH
100.00 CUYD
20.00 TON
25.00 CUYD

70.00 LF

12,203.00 LF

2.00 EACH
1,500.00 LF
100.00 CUYD

1.00 LS
1.00 LS
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